1436 CPos®
Front view
Construction
The GEMÜ 1436 cPos® is a digital electro-pneumatic positioner with an
optional integrated process controller for the control of liquids, gases and
steam in conjunction with pneumatically operated process valves.
The positioner exactly adjusts the stroke of the process valve.
When using the optional process controller the signals from a process

Note: Mounting kit 4231 PTAZ... (distance piece, mounting bracket) depends on the valve type.
          Please order separately specifying valve type, DN and control function.
Order example 4231 000 Z XF 090 05M0 4001
Type 4231
Fieldbus 000
Accessory Z
Housing material (code) XF
Travel length (code) 090
Cable length (code) 05M0
Cable connection (code) 4001
Required parts for remote mounting to quarter turn actuators
GEMÜ 1436...S01 (positioner)
GEMÜ 4231...4001 (travel sensor)
GEMÜ 4231 PTAZ... (travel sensor mounting kit)
GEMÜ 1446 000 ZMP (mounting bracket for wall mounting)
GEMÜ 1436 S02 Z... (electrical connection kit)
Housing material Code
PAI XF
Travel length Code
Potentiometer, 90° 090
Cable connection Code
M12 cable plug, straight, 5-pin, plastic 4001
Cable length Code
Length 2.0 m 02M0
Length 5.0 m 05M0
Others on request
Order data - Travel sensor (quarter turn actuator)
7
12
3
10
G
 1
/8
42
,3
G
 1
/8
G
 1
/8
20
,2
90
41,5
90
26,5
M 16x1
SW 27
X1
X2
X3
H
ub
X
1436
Positioner dimensions    [mm]
Travel sensor    [mm]
Stroke X
030 10.3
050 32.5
075 57.3
Front view
Top view Rear view
Side view
(from left)
Order example 4231 PTAZ 00 090 000
Type 4231
Mounting kit (code) PTAZ
NAMUR size (code) 00
Measuring range (code) 090
Control air connector (code) 000

*  X1 and X3 with Profibus DP version: B-coded
** X2 with Profibus DP version: A-coded
Order example 1436 S02 Z 00M0 00M0
Type 1436
Fieldbus (code) S02
Accessory (code) Z
Connections X1* and X3*, A-coded (code) 00M0
Connection X2**, B-coded (code) 00M0
Connection X2**, B-coded Code
Without connector socket, with M12 protection cap 0000
M12 socket, B-coded, angle, without cable,
screw terminal 00M0
Y cable + 1 x M12 socket, B-coded, angle
without cable, screw terminal  00Y0
Y cable + M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
with 5 m PUR cable, 0.34 mm²
5 m Sub-D connecting cable 05Y0
Y cable + M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
with 10 m PUR cable, 0,34 mm²
10 m Sub-D connecting cable 10Y0
M12 socket, A-coded, angle, can be shielded,
without cable for Profibus DP
(only connection X1/X3, A-coded DPM0 available) DPM0
Connections X1* and X3*, A-coded Code
Without connector socket, with M12 protection cap 0000
M12 socket, A-coded, angle, without cable,
screw terminal 00M0
M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
with 5 m PUR cable, 0.34 mm² 05M0
M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
with 10 m PUR cable, 0.34 mm² 10M0
M12 socket, B-coded, angle, can be shielded,
M12 plug, B-coded, angle, can be shielded,
for Profibus DP (only connection X2,
B-coded DPM0 available) DPM0